Infrared
PB191 LUXEON IR Domed Line Product Brief  ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
features and BenefIts PrImary aPPlIcatIons
Available in 850nm and 940nm wavelengths to provide optimized
performance for each type of application Surveillance / CCTV
Radiant Power of 1350mW (850nm) and 1450mW (940nm) for a greater
system performance Machine Vision
Option for higher drive current (up to 1.5A DC and 5A pulsed) available

WaVelenGtH [1]
(nm)
tyPIcal
fWHm Beam
anGle (°)
radIometrIc PoWer [2]
(mW)
tyPIcal radIant
IntensIty
(mW/sr)
maX drIVe
current
(dc)/(Pulse)
Part numBer
mInImum tyPIcal
850 150 1000 1350 335 1A/3A L1I0-0850150000000
850 90 1000 1350 750 1A/3A L1I0-0850090000000
850 60 1000 1350 1150 1A/3A L1I0-0850060000000
850 95 x 58 1000 1350 650 1A/3A L1I0-0850955800000
940 150 1100 1450 350 1A/3A L1I0-0940150000000
940 90 1100 1450 780 1A/3A L1I0-0940090000000
940 60 1100 1450 1190 1A/3A L1I0-0940060000000
940 95 x 58 1100 1450 700 1A/3A L1I0-0940955800000
850 150 1050 1350 335 1.5A/5A L1I0-0850150200000
850 90 1050 1350 750 1.5A/5A L1I0-0850090200000
850 60 1050 1350 1150 1.5A/5A L1I0-0850060200000
850 50 1050 1350 1255 1.5A/5A L1I0-0850050200000
940 150 1125 1450 350 1.5A/5A L1I0-0940150200000
940 90 1125 1450 780 1.5A/5A L1I0-0940090200000
940 60 1125 1450 1190 1.5A/5A L1I0-0940060200000
940 50 1125 1450 1335 1.5A/5A L1I0-0940050200000
Notes:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±0.5nm on peak wavelength measurements.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7% on radiometric power measurements.